TMX | Yo

] Trading — Interest Rate Derivatives X Back-office - Options
X Trading — Equity and Index Derivatives X Technology
1 Back-office — Futures X Regulation

(] MCeX

CIRCULAR
June 4, 2009

NEW LONG-TERM EQUITY OPTION CLASSES EXPIRING IN JANUARY 2012

Bourse de Montréal Inc. (the Bourse) and Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) hereby
inform you that at the opening of trading on Monday, June 8, 2009, the following new long-term equity
option classes will be listed:

Barrick Gold Corporation (LBA)
Bombardier Inc. CL B SV (LBB)
Bank of Montreal (LBM)

Bank of Nova Scotia (LBQ)
Cameco Corporation (LOC)
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (LCM)
Goldcorp Inc. (LGA)

Husky Energy Inc. (LHS)
Manulife Financial Corporation (LCF)
National Bank of Canada (LNA)
Rogers Communications Inc. (LCR)
Royal Bank of Canada (LRY)
The Toronto-Dominion Bank (LTD)
TransCanada Corporation (LTP)

The associated symbols and strike prices for these options will be listed as follows:

Barrick Gold Corporation
LBA 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes

January A M $38.00 S
$40.00 H
$42.00 A
$44.00 C
$46.00 E

Tour de la Bourse
P.O. Box 61, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Quebec H4Z 1A9
Telephone: (514) 871-2424
Toll-free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353
Website: www.m-x.ca



Circular no. ;: 093-2009

Page 2

Bombardier Inc. CL B SV
LBB 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $5.00 A
$6.00 L
$7.00 N
$8.00 P
$9.00 R
Bank of Montreal
LBM 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $40.00 V
$42.00 G
$44.00 W
$46.00 E
$48.00 Q
Bank of Nova Scotia
LBQ 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $34.00 M
$36.00 )
$38.00 S
$40.00 H
$42.00 Y
Cameco Corporation
LOC 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $26.00 G
$28.00 B
$30.00 A
$32.00 I
$34.00 M

Tour de la Bourse

Telephone: (514) 871-2424

Website: www.m-x.ca

P.O. Box 61, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Quebec H4Z 1A9

Toll-free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353



Circular no. ;: 093-2009

Page 3

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
LCM 2012
Months Calls || Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $50.00 J
$52.00 I
$54.00 G
$56.00 \Y/
$58.00 B
Goldcorp Inc.
LGA 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $38.00 S
$40.00 H
$42.00 Y
$44.00 C
$46.00 E
Husky Energy Inc.
LHS 2012
Months Calls || Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $30.00 F
$32.00 K
$34.00 M
$36.00 )
$38.00 W
Manulife Financial Corp
LCF 2012
Months Calls || Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $20.00 D
$22.00 N
$24.00 R
$26.00 T
$28.00 B

Tour de la Bourse

Telephone: (514) 871-2424
Toll-free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353
Website: www.m-x.ca

P.O. Box 61, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Quebec H4Z 1A9



Circular no. ;: 093-2009

Page 4

National Bank of Canada
LNA 2012
Months Calls || Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $48.00 G
$50.00 J
$52.00 U
$54.00 X
$56.00 Z
Rogers Communications Inc.
LCR 2012
Months Calls Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $28.00 B
$30.00 F
$32.00 W
$34.00 M
$36.00 @)
Royal Bank of Canada
LRY 2012
Months Calls || Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $40.00 H
$42.00 Y
$44.00 C
$46.00 E
$48.00 Q
The Toronto-Dominion Bank
LTD 2012
Months Calls || Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes
January A M $52.00 T
$54.00 X
$56.00 yd
$58.00 )
$60.00 L

Tour de la Bourse

Telephone: (514) 871-2424

Website: www.m-x.ca

P.O. Box 61, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Quebec H4Z 1A9

Toll-free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353



Circular no. ;: 093-2009

Page 5

Strike prices are subject to change depending on the
Friday, June 5, 2009.

TransCanada Corporation
LTP 2012
Months Calls | Puts | Strike Price Strike Price
Codes

January A M $30.00 F
$32.00 J
$34.00 M
$36.00 O]
$38.00 S

underlying value closing prices on

Listed below are the margin intervals, CUSIP numbers and the position limits for the new long-term
equity option classes:

UNDERLYING NEW MARGIN STRESS ISIN POSITION
SYMBOL SYMBOL INTERVALS INTERVALS LIMITS
ABX LBA 16.25% 24.37% *CA0679011084 75,000
BBD.B LBB 15.46% 23.19% *CA0977512007 75,000
BMO LBM 9.94% 14.91% *CA0636711016 75,000
BNS LBQ 9.94% 14.91% *CA0641491075 75,000
CCO LOC 13.45% 20.17% *CA13321L.1085 75,000
CM LCM 10.88% 16.31% *CA1360691010 75,000
G LGA 17.20% 25.81% *CA3809564097 75,000
HSE LHS 10.01% 15.02% *CA4480551031 75,000
MFC LCF 17.39% 26.08% *CA56501R1064 75,000
NA LNA 10.55% 15.83% *CA6330671034 75,000
RCI.B LCR 8.54% 12.80% *CAT7751092007 75,000
RY LRY 10.22% 15.33% *CA7800871021 75,000
TD LTD 9.57% 14.35% *CA8911605092 75,000
TRP LTP 6.18% 9.27% *CA89353D1078 75,000
* This is for informational purposes only. Although every effort has been made to ensure the

accuracy of the information, we cannot be responsible for any errors or omissions.

For further information, please contact Louise Leclair, Trading Systems Analyst, Market Operations,
Bourse de Montréal Inc. at 514 871-3526. CDCC Clearing Members may contact the Operations
Department of CDCC.

Richard Bourbonniére

Vice-President, Market Operations

Circular no.: 093-2009

Tour de la Bourse
P.O. Box 61, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Quebec H4Z 1A9
Telephone: (514) 871-2424

Website: www.m-x.ca

Toll-free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353




	CIRCULAR
	June 4, 2009
	NEW LONG-TERM EQUITY OPTION CLASSES EXPIRING IN JANUARY 2012

	Barrick Gold Corporation
	Bombardier Inc. CL B SV
	Bank of Montreal
	Bank of Nova Scotia
	Cameco Corporation
	Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
	Goldcorp Inc.
	Husky Energy Inc.
	Manulife Financial Corp
	National Bank of Canada
	Rogers Communications Inc.
	Royal Bank of Canada
	The Toronto-Dominion Bank
	TransCanada Corporation
	ISIN
	POSITION LIMITS


