

	Trading – Interest Rate Derivatives	\boxtimes	Back-office - Options
\boxtimes	Trading – Equity and Index Derivatives	\boxtimes	Technology
	Back-office – Futures		Regulation
			MCeX

CIRCULAR June 4, 2009

NEW LONG-TERM EQUITY OPTION CLASSES EXPIRING IN JANUARY 2012

Bourse de Montréal Inc. (the Bourse) and Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) hereby inform you that at the opening of trading on Monday, June 8, 2009, the following new long-term equity option classes will be listed:

Barrick Gold Corporation (LBA)
Bombardier Inc. CL B SV (LBB)
Bank of Montreal (LBM)
Bank of Nova Scotia (LBQ)
Cameco Corporation (LOC)
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (LCM)
Goldcorp Inc. (LGA)
Husky Energy Inc. (LHS)
Manulife Financial Corporation (LCF)
National Bank of Canada (LNA)
Rogers Communications Inc. (LCR)
Royal Bank of Canada (LRY)
The Toronto-Dominion Bank (LTD)
TransCanada Corporation (LTP)

The associated symbols and strike prices for these options will be listed as follows:

Barrick Gold Corporation LBA 2012						
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$38.00	S		
			\$40.00	Н		
			\$42.00	A		
_			\$44.00	C		
			\$46.00	Е		

Circular no.: 093-2009 Page 2

Bombardier Inc. CL B SV LBB 2012						
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$5.00	A		
			\$6.00	L		
			\$7.00	N		
			\$8.00	P		
			\$9.00	R		

Bank of Montreal LBM 2012					
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes					
January	A	M	\$40.00	V	
			\$42.00	G	
			\$44.00	W	
			\$46.00	Е	
		_	\$48.00	Q	

	Bank of Nova Scotia LBQ 2012					
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$34.00	M		
			\$36.00	0		
			\$38.00	S		
			\$40.00	Н		
			\$42.00	Y		

Cameco Corporation LOC 2012						
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$26.00	G		
			\$28.00	В		
			\$30.00	A		
			\$32.00	I		
			\$34.00	M		

Circular no.: 093-2009 Page 3

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce LCM 2012					
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes					
January	A	M	\$50.00	J	
			\$52.00	I	
			\$54.00	G	
			\$56.00	V	
			\$58.00	В	

Goldcorp Inc. LGA 2012					
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes					
January	A	M	\$38.00	S	
			\$40.00	Н	
			\$42.00	Y	
			\$44.00	С	
			\$46.00	Е	

Husky Energy Inc. LHS 2012						
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$30.00	F		
			\$32.00	K		
			\$34.00	M		
	_		\$36.00	O		
			\$38.00	W		

Manulife Financial Corp LCF 2012						
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$20.00	D		
			\$22.00	N		
			\$24.00	R		
			\$26.00	T		
			\$28.00	В		

Circular no.: 093-2009 Page 4

National Bank of Canada LNA 2012						
Months Calls Puts Strike Price Strike Price Codes						
January	A	M	\$48.00	G		
			\$50.00	J		
			\$52.00	U		
			\$54.00	X		
			\$56.00	Z		

Rogers Communications Inc. LCR 2012					
Months	Calls	Puts	Strike Price	Strike Price Codes	
January	A	M	\$28.00	В	
			\$30.00	F	
			\$32.00	W	
	_		\$34.00	M	
			\$36.00	0	

Royal Bank of Canada LRY 2012					
Months	Calls Puts Strike		Strike Price	Strike Price Codes	
January	A	M	\$40.00	Н	
			\$42.00	Y	
			\$44.00	С	
	_		\$46.00	Е	
	_		\$48.00	Q	

The Toronto-Dominion Bank LTD 2012					
Months	Calls	Puts	Strike Price	Strike Price Codes	
January	A	M	\$52.00	T	
			\$54.00	X	
			\$56.00	Z	
_	_		\$58.00	0	
			\$60.00	L	

Circular no.: 093-2009 Page 5

TransCanada Corporation LTP 2012					
Months	Months Calls		Strike Price	Strike Price Codes	
January	A	M	\$30.00	F	
			\$32.00	J	
			\$34.00	M	
	_		\$36.00	O	
			\$38.00	S	

Strike prices are subject to change depending on the underlying value closing prices on Friday, June 5, 2009.

Listed below are the margin intervals, CUSIP numbers and the position limits for the new long-term equity option classes:

UNDERLYING SYMBOL	NEW SYMBOL	MARGIN INTERVALS	STRESS INTERVALS	ISIN	POSITION LIMITS
ABX	LBA	16.25%	24.37%	*CA0679011084	75,000
BBD.B	LBB	15.46%	23.19%	*CA0977512007	75,000
BMO	LBM	9.94%	14.91%	*CA0636711016	75,000
BNS	LBQ	9.94%	14.91%	*CA0641491075	75,000
CCO	LOC	13.45%	20.17%	*CA13321L1085	75,000
CM	LCM	10.88%	16.31%	*CA1360691010	75,000
G	LGA	17.20%	25.81%	*CA3809564097	75,000
HSE	LHS	10.01%	15.02%	*CA4480551031	75,000
MFC	LCF	17.39%	26.08%	*CA56501R1064	75,000
NA	LNA	10.55%	15.83%	*CA6330671034	75,000
RCI.B	LCR	8.54%	12.80%	*CA7751092007	75,000
RY	LRY	10.22%	15.33%	*CA7800871021	75,000
TD	LTD	9.57%	14.35%	*CA8911605092	75,000
TRP	LTP	6.18%	9.27%	*CA89353D1078	75,000

^{*} This is for informational purposes only. Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information, we cannot be responsible for any errors or omissions.

For further information, please contact Louise Leclair, Trading Systems Analyst, Market Operations, Bourse de Montréal Inc. at 514 871-3526. CDCC Clearing Members may contact the Operations Department of CDCC.

Richard Bourbonnière Vice-President, Market Operations

Circular no.: 093-2009